APPLICATIONS
TN-1138
Page 1 of 4For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Increase Column Performance and Lifetime in Peptide and Protein Purification using
Aggressive Wash Conditions on the Ultra-Stable Gemini® Sorbents
Marc Jacob, J.T. Presley III, Carl Sanchez, Ismail Rustamov et al.
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Gemini sorbents were specifically developed for chromatographic

TN-1138
Page 3 of 4For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Ordering Information
Axia™ Column SecurityGuard™ Cartridge
Phases Part No. Part No.
50 x 21.2 mm
Gemini® 5 µm C18 00B-4435-P0-AX AJ0-7846
Gemini 10 µm C18 00B-4436-P0-AX AJ0-7846
Gemini 5 µm C6-Phenyl 00B-4444-P0-AX     AJ0-9157
Gemini 5 µm NX-C18 00B-4454-P0-AX AJ0-8370
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00B-4455-P0-AX AJ0-8370
100 x 21.2 mm
Gemini 5 µm C18 00D-4435-P0-AX AJ0-7846
Gemini 10 µm C18 00D-4436-P0-AX AJ0-7846
Gemini 5 µm C6-Phenyl 00D-4444-P0-AX     AJ0-9157
Gemini 5 µm NX-C18 00D-4454-P0-AX AJ0-8370
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00D-4455-P0-AX AJ0-8370
250 x 21.2 mm
Gemini 5 µm C18 00G-4435-P0-AX AJ0-7846
Gemini 10 µm C18 00G-4436-P0-AX AJ0-7846
Gemini 5 µm C6-Phenyl 00G-4444-P0-AX     AJ0-9157
Gemini 5 µm NX-C18 00G-4454-P0-AX AJ0-8370
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00G-4455-P0-AX AJ0-8370
50 x 30 mm
Gemini 5 µm C18 00B-4435-U0-AX AJ0-8308
Gemini 10 µm C18 00B-4436-U0-AX AJ0-8308
Gemini 5 µm C6-Phenyl 00B-4444-U0-AX     AJ0-9158
Gemini 5 µm NX-C18 00B-4454-U0-AX AJ0-8371
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00B-4455-U0-AX AJ0-8371
100 x 30 mm
Gemini 5 µm C18 00D-4435-U0-AX AJ0-8308
Gemini 10 µm C18 00D-4436-U0-AX AJ0-8308
Gemini 5 µm C6-Phenyl 00D-4444-U0-AX      AJ0-9158
Gemini 5 µm NX-C18 00D-4454-U0-AX AJ0-8371
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00D-4455-U0-AX AJ0-8371
250 x 30 mm
Gemini 5 µm C18 00G-4435-U0-AX AJ0-8308
Gemini 10 µm C18 00G-4436-U0-AX AJ0-8308
Gemini 5 µm NX-C18 00G-4454-U0-AX AJ0-8371
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00G-4455-U0-AX AJ0-8371
50 x 50 mm
Gemini 5 µm C18 00B-4435-V0-AX —
Gemini 10 µm C18 00B-4436-V0-AX —
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00B-4455-V0-AX —
100 x 50 mm
Gemini 10 µm C18 00D-4436-V0-AX —
Gemini 5 µm C6-Phenyl 00D-4444-V0-AX —
Gemini 5 µm NX-C18 00D-4454-V0-AX —
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00D-4455-V0-AX —
250 x 50 mm
Gemini 10 µm C18 00G-4436-V0-AX —
Gemini 5 µm NX-C18 00G-4454-V0-AX —
Gemini 10 µm NX-C18 00G-4455-V0-AX —